Community Application Contact (Name/title) Email
Ansonia Ms. Sheila O'Malley, Economic Development Director - City of Ansonia somalley@ansoniact.org

AND David Cassetti, Mayor of Ansonia dcassetti@ansoniact.org
Avon Hiram Peck, Director of Planning and Community Development hpeck@avonct.gov
Beacon Falls Chris Bielik, First Selectman chielik@townofbeaconfalls.com

AND James Gracy, Assistant Public Works Foreman jgracy@townofbeaconfalls.com
Berlin Christopher Edge, Economic Development Director cedge@town.berlin.ct.us
Bethany Derrylyn Gorski, First Selectwoman - Town of Bethany dgorski@bethany-ct.com
Bethlehem Leonard J. Assard, First Selectman lassard@bethlehemct.org
Bloomfield Jonathan Thiesse, Town Engineer, Town of Bloomfield jthiesse@bloomfieldct.org
Bolton Joyce Stille, Administrative Officer joyce.stille@boltonct.org

AND Patrice Carson, Consulting Director of Community Development patrice.carson@boltonct.org
Bozrah Glenn S. Pianka, First Selectman-Town of Bozrah firstselectman@bozrahct.org
Bridgeport Parag Agrawal, Planning Director Parag.Agrawal@bridgeportct.gov

AND

Emily Provonsha, Planner

Emily.Provonsha@bridgeportct.gov

Bridgewater

Curtis S. Read, First Selectman, Town of Bridgewater

cread@bridgewatertownhall.org

Bristol Walter Veselka, Director of Public Works WalterVeselka@bristolct.gov
Brookfield Greg Dembowski, Project Manager, Town of Brookfield gdembowski@brookfieldct.gov
Burlington Theodore Shafer, First Selectman shafer.t@burlingtonct.us
Canterbury Melissa Gil, Land Use Director mgil@canterburyct.org
Canton Neil S. Pade, Director of Planning and Community Development, Town of Canton npade@townofcantonct.org
Cheshire Don Nolte, Assistant Town Engineer rdnolte@cheshirect.org
Colchester Randall Benson, Planning Director rbenson@colchesterct.gov
AND Jay Gigliotti, Environmental Planner igigliotti@colchesterct.gov
AND Salvatore Tassone, Town Engineer stassone@colchesterect.gov
Columbia Natasha Nau, Town Administrator townadministrator@columbiact.org
Cornwall Gordon M. Ridgway, 1st Selectman cwlselectmen@optonline.net
Coventry Eric M. Trott, Coventry Director of Planning and Development etrott@coventryct.org
Cromwell Stuart B. Popper, Director of Planning and Development spopper@cromwellct.com
Danbury Farid L. Khouri, P.E., City Engineer f.khouri@danbury-ct.gov
Derby Anita Dugatto, Mayor adugatto@derbyct.gov
East Hartford Denise Horan, Town Engineer dhoran@easthartfordct.gov
Ellington Timothy M. Webb, Director of Public Works twebb@ellington-ct.gov
Enfield John Cabibbo, Assistant Town Engineer jcabibbo@enfield.org
Fairfield William Hurley, Engineering Manager whurley@fairfieldct.org

AND

Mark Barnhart, Housing & Economic Dev. Director

mbarnhart@fairfieldct.org

Glastonbury

Daniel A Pennington P.E., Town Engineer/Manager of Physical Services

daniel.pennington@glastonbury-ct.gov

Greenwich James W. Michel, Deputy Commissioner, DPW James.Michel@greenwichct.org
Griswold Mario J. Tristany Jr., Town Planner - Griswold, CT townplanner@griswold-ct.org
Haddam Liz Glidden, Town Planner townplanner@haddam.org

Kent Bruce Adams, First Selectman firstselectman@townofkentct.org
Litchfield Raz Alexe, P.E., Public Works Director/Town Engineer ralexe@townoflitchfield.org
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Manchester Jeff LaMalva, Town Engineer jlamalva@manchesterct.gov
Mansfield John C. Carrington, Public Works Director CarringtonJC@mansfield.ct.org
Meriden Howard Weissberg, Associate City Engineer, City of Meriden - Engineering Division hweissberg@meridenct.gov
Middlebury Ed St. John, First Selectman firstselectman@middlebury-ct.org
Milford Julie Nash, Director, Economic and Community Development jnash@ci.milford.ct.us
Montville Marcia Vlaun, Town Planner mvlaun@montville-ct.org
Morris Lewis Clark, Road Foremen morrishd@optonline.net
AND Thomas Weik, First Selectman 1stselectman@townofmorrisct.com
Naugatuck Wayne Zirolli, P.E. & L.S., Naugatuck Borough Engineer wzirolli@naugatuck-ct.gov
New Britain Mark Moriarty, Director of Public Works mark.moriarty@newbritainct.gov
AND Carl Gandza, Engineering Project Manager carl.gandza@newbritainct.gov
New Fairfield Susan Chapman, First Selectman, Town of New Fairfield selectadmin@newfairfield.org

New Hartford

Daniel V. Jerram, First Selectman

djerram@town.new-hartford.ct.us

New London

Elizabeth K. Nocera, Grants Coordinator

enocera@ci.new-london.ct.us

AND Steven L. Fields, Chief Administrative Officer sfields@ci.new-london.ct.us
New Milford Daniel Stanton, P.E., Town Engineer dstanton@newmilford.org
Newington William DeMaio, CPRP, Superintendent of Parks and Recreation WDeMaio@NewingtonCT.gov

Craig Minor, Town Planner cminor@newingtonct.gov

Norfolk Susan M. Dyer, First Selectman townnorfolk@snet.net
Norwalk Mike Yeosock, Assistant Principal Engineer myeosock@norwalkct.org

AND Katherine A. Pytleski, Grants Coordinator, City of Norwalk kpytleski@norwalkct.org
Norwich Patrick McLaughlin, P.E., City Engineer pmclaughlin@cityofnorwich.org
Plainville Robert Lee, Town Manager relee@plainville-ct.gov
Portland Susan S. Bransfield, First Selectwoman sbransfield@portlandct.org
Prospect Megan Patchkofsky, Grants Director townmeetings@sbcglobal.net
Ridgefield Charles R. Fisher, P.E., L.S., Town Engineer cf.eng@ridgefieldct.org
Salisbury Natalia V. Smirnova, Salisbury Pathways Committee member Natalia.Smirnova@aier.org
Scotland Daniel Syme, First Selectman scotlandselectl @yahoo.com
Seymour Fred Messore, Director of Economic Development fmessore@seymourct.org
Shelton Robert Kulacz, City Engineer r.kulacz@cityofshelton.org
Simsbury Thomas J. Roy, Director of Public Works troy@simsbury-ct.gov

South Windsor

Christopher Duchesne, Sergeant / Traffic Unit Manager South Windsor Police Department

christopher.duchesne@southwindsor.org

Southington

Keith Hayden, P.E., Director of Public Works

haydenk@southington.org

Sprague Andre P. Trudelle, Grant Writer/Contract Manager for the Town of Sprague grantsdept@ctsprague.org
Stamford Robert Zaitooni, Traffic Engineer rzaitooni@stamfordct.gov
Stonington Jason Vincent, Director of Planning jvincent@stonington-ct.gov
Thomaston Edmond V. Mone, First Selectman emone@thomastonct.org
Thompson Mary Ann Chinatti, Director of Planning & Development planner@thompsonct.org
Tolland Heidi Samokar, Director of Planning & Development hsamokar@tolland.org
Torrington Elinor Carbone, Mayor Elinor Carbone@torringtonct.org
Vernon Marina Rodriguez, Town Planner mrodriguez@vernon-ct.gov
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Warren Craig B. Nelson, First Selectman selectman@warrenct.org
Waterford Abby Y. Piersall, AICP, Director of Planning and Development apiersall@waterfordct.org
Watertown Roy Cavanaugh, P.E., Director, Watertown Department of Public Works cavanaugh@watertownct.org
West Hartford Duane Martin, West Hartford Town Engineer duanem@westhartfordct.gov
Weston Tom Landry, Town Administrator, Town of Weston tlandry@westonct.gov
Westport Peter Ratkiewich, P.E., Agent, Town Engineer, Town of Westport pratkiewich@westportct.gov
Winchester Steven Sadlowski, Director of Planning and Community Development ssadlowski@townofwinchester.org
Windham Joseph Gardner, Town Engineer jgardner@windhamct.com
Windsor Victoria Houle, Project Engineer houle@townofwindsorct.com
Woodbridge Betsy Yagla, Assistant Administrative Officer byagla@woodbridgect.org

Woodbury

William Butterly, First Selectman

wdbysel@woodburyct.org
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